Incident Date Report Number

8/11/2024

8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024

8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024

8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024

8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024

RMP24-001716

RMP24-001717

RMP24-001718

RMP24-001719

RMP24-001720

RMP24-001721

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4726 ARBOR DR

2119 ADAMS ST

2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2704 SCHOOL DR

S VERMONT ST/ E
ILLINOIS AVE

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2203 FULLE ST

1600 HICKS RD

1701 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 MARTIN LN

1693 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 BARKER AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC: 3600
KIRCHOFF RD

3301 KIRCHOFF RD
3303 MEADOW DR
2632 SMITH ST

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

2800 OWL LN
125 VILLA CIRCLE DR
5141 EMERSON AVE

Incident

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PUBLIC SERVICE
LOUD MUSIC
LOUD PARTY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
BATTERY

WIRELESS 911 INFO
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/12/2024 7:42:14 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/11/2024

8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024

8/11/2024

8/11/2024

8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024

8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024

RMP24-001722

RMP24-001723

RMP24-001724

RMP24-001725

RMP24-001726

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1301 MEIJER DR
0(1301) BLK E GOLF RD
2209 OAK LN

3606 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC: 3210
CAMPBELL ST

1990 E ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2306
ROHLWING RD

2400 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2303 CARDINAL DR
2202 ROHLWING RD
2508 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3800
CENTRAL RD

3702 BOBWHITE LN
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3 WOODS CHAPEL RD
110 BENT CREEK CT
2510 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: RT53
2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4471 DAWNGATE LN
2400 GOLF RD

Incident

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
CODE 2

DOMESTIC

LOUD SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

CODE 2

UNWANTED SUBJECT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/12/2024 7:42:14 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/11/2024 4728 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/12/2024 7:42:14 AM



