



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001716</b>	4726 ARBOR DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024		2119 ADAMS ST	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	
8/11/2024		2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		2704 SCHOOL DR	<b>LOUD PARTY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		S VERMONT ST / E ILLINOIS AVE	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/11/2024		2203 FULLE ST	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		1600 HICKS RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/11/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001717</b>	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/11/2024		3301 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2024		3303 MEADOW DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/11/2024		2632 SMITH ST	<b>DAMAGE TO PROPERTY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001718</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>BATTERY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>DAMAGE TO VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001719</b>	GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001720</b>	2800 OWL LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024		125 VILLA CIRCLE DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001721</b>	5141 EMERSON AVE	<b>BURGLARY TO VEHICLE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001722</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024		0(1301) BLK E GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2024		2209 OAK LN	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		3606 DOVE ST	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 3210 CAMPBELL ST	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001723</b>	1990 E ALGONQUIN RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 2306 ROHLWING RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/11/2024		2400 GOLF RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/11/2024		2303 CARDINAL DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001724</b>	2202 ROHLWING RD	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024		2508 CENTRAL RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		APPROX LOC:3800 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001725</b>	3702 BOBWHITE LN	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2024		3 WOODS CHAPEL RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2024	<b>RMP24-001726</b>	110 BENT CREEK CT	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2024		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>LOUD SUBJECT</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/11/2024		APPROX LOC: RT53	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/11/2024		2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2024		2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/11/2024		4471 DAWNGATE LN	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2024		2400 GOLF RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/11/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT